
The University of Massachusetts - The University was established in 1863 as 
the Massachusetts Agricultural College, located at Amherst.  It became known 
as the Massachusetts State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of 
Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 
1964, respectively.  The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University 
of Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consoli-
dated into the University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is 
governed by a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three 
non-voting members. The President of the University (located in Boston) oversees 
the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.  
www.massachusetts.edu

UMass Amherst is one of the nation’s preeminent public research universities. 
Over 27,000 students from all 50 states and over 70 countries attend the university. 
Home to New England’s premier honors college, UMass Amherst has more than 
85 undergraduate majors, 68 master’s and 48 doctoral degree programs – many 
the top programs in the nation and world. The faculty, dedicated teachers and 
world-renowned, recently received a record breaking $170 million in sponsored 
research. The student body is the most academically competitive in its history, and 
participates in over 240 co-curricular organizations. A recent facilities renaissance 
includes new buildings in the sciences, the arts, and recreation. UMass Amherst is 
part of the Five College consortium with Smith, Mount Holyoke, Hampshire and 
Amherst colleges. www.umass.edu

UMass Boston - With a growing reputation for innovative research addressing 
complex urban issues, the University of Massachusetts Boston, metropolitan Bos-
ton’s only public university, offers its diverse student population both an intimate 
learning environment and the rich experience of a great American city. UMass 
Boston’s eight colleges and graduate schools serve more than 15,000 students while 
engaging local, national, and international constituents through academic pro-
grams, research centers, and public service activities. To learn more about UMass 
Boston, visit www.umb.edu

UMass Dartmouth - Distinguished by personalized teaching, innovative research, 
and full engagement in regional economic, social, and cultural development, 
UMass Dartmouth has an enrollment of more than 9,400 students in more than 40 
undergraduate and 30 graduate programs, including 10 at the doctoral level and 
the Commonwealth’s only public law school. The scholarly research and creative 
activities of faculty and graduate students are interwoven with the undergraduate 
experience. The main campus, designed by the eminent architect Paul Rudolph, is 
located on 710 acres in North Dartmouth. Other University sites include the Center 
for Marine Science and Technology on the waterfront in New Bedford, the Ad-
vanced Technology and Manufacturing Center in Fall River, the Star Store arts cam-
pus in downtown New Bedford, Fairhaven-based centers focusing on marketing 
research and K-12 education practices, and professional and continuing education 
centers in Fall River, New Bedford, and on Cape Cod.  www.umassd.edu

UMass Lowell is a comprehensive nationally recognized doctoral-level research 
university. Located in the culturally rich city of Lowell, the campus offers its more 
than 14,000 students 20 doctoral, 32 master’s, and 120 bachelor’s degrees in fine 
arts, humanities, social and applied sciences, education, engineering, health, 
environment, and management. Campus life revolves around a state-of-the-art 
recreation center and sports arena, 130 vibrant student organizations, 50 musical 
ensembles, and 17 varsity sports, including Division I ice hockey.  Experiential 
learning opportunities for students include internships, co-ops, and international 
exchanges. The campus engages with the community and partners with industry, 
other educational institutions and the non-profit sector to advance research, 
provide public service and enrich the student educational experience. Research 
expenditures in 2010 approached $60 million. www.uml.edu

UMass Medical School (UMMS) - Described by students and faculty alike as 
dynamic and collaborative, UMMS is perennially ranked in the top ten medical 
schools in the nation focusing on training primary care physicians. A leading aca-
demic health sciences center and the Commonwealth’s only public medical school, 
UMMS was founded in 1962 to provide affordable, high-quality medical education 
to state residents and to increase the number of primary care physicians practicing 
in underserved areas. UMMS is home to the School of Medicine, Graduate School 
of Biomedical Sciences, and Graduate School of Nursing; public service initiatives 
throughout the state; and a $232 million-a-year biomedical research enterprise. 
UMMS programs are the centerpiece of the Massachusetts Life Sciences Initiative, 
and in 2006 the Nobel Prize was awarded to co-recipient Professor Craig Mello.  
www.umassmed.edu

UMassOnline - The University of Massachusetts’ online education consortium 
provides technology, marketing support and services for 106 fully accredited, 
online degree and certificate programs from UMass Amherst, UMass Boston, UMass 
Dartmouth, UMass Lowell, and UMass Medical School campuses and hosting for 10 
Massachusetts higher education institutions. Online programs embody the same 
academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally 
recognized. Annually, UMassOnline offers 1,500 online courses from the five UMass 
campuses in a broad range of academic disciplines for which UMass is known: 
education, IT, nursing, public health, management, criminal justice, hospitality and 
tourism, and the liberal arts. Students from around the world and from every state 
are among its 45,815 course enrollees. www.UMassOnline.net
 

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Resident

72
33

0
142

0
247

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

degrees conferred (2009—2010)

Associate’s/ 
Certificate 

* CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies
** Doctor’s = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD

TOTAL
Doctorate/

**
Master’s/ 

CAGS*  Bachelor’s

1,221
1,168

313
896

43
3,641

281
49

3
67

152
552

4,851
1,762
1,273
1,477

0
9,363

6,425
3,012
1,589
2,582

195
13,803

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Dartmouth Law
Lowell
Worcester
    Biomed
    Medical
    Nursing

MD/PhD
MD/PhD (1-2)

$11,732
$10,611
$10,358
$10,506

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Resident 

Room 
&

Board

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Non-Res

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Non-Res

annual student costs (2010—2011)
Tuition & Mandatory Fees

$6,650
$15,738

$9,928
$32,089
$24,681

N/A
N/A

$10,926
$11,977
$11,517
$23,090

$9,999

$23,628
$23,188
$20,420
$22,945

$8,814
N/A  

$9,883
$9,067

$20,546
N/A  

$20,241
$19,573

$21,773
$23,201
$20,420
$30,735
$19,099

$8,814
N/A  

$9,883
$9,883
$9,067

$19,740
N/A  

$21,400
$32,973
$19,066

$13,866
N/A

$17,144
$46,839

N/A
$46,897
$37,041

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

$32,442
N/A  

$30,303
$32,012

$30,587
N/A  

$30,303
$40,618
$28,166

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

headcount enrollment (Fall 2010)

21,373
11,568
7,749

11,276
N/A

51,966

Undergraduate

27,569
15,454
9,432

14,702
1,158

68,315

6,196
3,886
1,683
3,426
1,158

16,349

Graduate TOTAL 

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

full-time & part-time enrollment (Fall 2010)

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

7.3%
31.1%
11.8%
27.9%

N/A
17.7%

61.7%
69.0%
61.0%
71.9%
5.5%

61.5%

92.7%
68.9%
88.2%
72.1%

N/A
82.3%

38.3%
31.0%
39.0%
28.1%
94.5%
38.5%

% Part-Time% Full-Time % Part-Time% Full-Time

79.2%
90.5%
95.5%
86.1%

N/A
85.6%

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

student residency (Fall 2010)
Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

70.2%
86.1%
91.2%
81.2%
72.1%
79.1%

39.0%
73.0%
71.4%
65.4%
72.1%
58.3%

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

119,227
51,147
32,648
45,111
2,591

250,724

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

Resident

alumni residency (Fall 2010)

226,949
67,965
46,328
72,721
4,634

418,597

107,722
16,818
13,680
27,610
2,043

167,873

Non-
Resident TOTAL 

4,469
1,129
1,440
1,634

N/A
8,672

admissions (Fall 2010)
Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

First-time
Freshmen

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

5,855
2,789
1,909
2,635

N/A
13,188

1,386
1,660

469
1,001

N/A
4,516

Transfers TOTAL 

 -Trad Path
 -GEP Path



Invention Disclosures 
Licenses Completed 
License Revenue
Revenue due to stock -
(not included in above number)

$169,143,000
$56,416,000
$25,725,000
$59,345,000

$232,039,000
$542,668,000

James J. Karam, Chairman, Tiverton, RI  

Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle  

Henry M. Thomas, III, Vice Chairman, Springfield  

Lawrence F. Boyle, J.D., Milton  

Jennifer C. Braceras, J.D., Concord  

Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield  

John A. DiBiaggio, D.D.S., Snowmass Village, CO  

Christopher M. Dinan, Student, Dartmouth  

Michael G. Fox, Student, Amherst  

Maria D. Furman, Wellesley  

Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield  

Stasha Lampert, Student, Boston  

Richard J. Lawton, J.D., East Falmouth  

Kenneth A. MacAfee, II, D.M.D., Needham  

Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson   

R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton  

Michael R. Reid, Student, Lowell  

S. Paul Reville, Secretary of Education, 

    Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Worcester  

Evelyn Santos, Student, Worcester  

Stephen P. Tocco, Reading  

Victor Woolridge, Springfield  

Robert C. Holub, Ph.D.

UMass Amherst

374 Whitmore Building 

Amherst, MA 01003

Jean F. MacCormack, Ed.D.

UMass Dartmouth

285 Old Westport Road

N. Dartmouth, MA 02747

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P.

UMass Worcester

55 Lake Avenue North

Worcester, MA 01655

www.umass.edu

www.umb.edu

www.umassd.edu

www.uml.edu

www.umassmed.edu

www.UMassOnline.net

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

research & deVelopment eXpenditures
 (FY 2010)

technology commercialization (FY 2010)

employees (Fall 2010 Headcount)

 169
 39

$40,461,000
 $661,000

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

System

TOTAL

Faculty 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Jack M. Wilson, Ph.D. 

President  

  

James R. Julian, Jr., J.D. 

Executive Vice President 

and Chief Operating Officer 

  

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D. 

Senior VP, Academic Affairs, 

Student Affairs,  

and International Relations 

  

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P. 

Senior VP, Health Sciences 

  

David J. Gray 

Senior VP, Administration, 

Finance, and Technology,  

and Treasurer 

Thomas J. Chmura 

VP, Economic Development 

  

Robert P. Connolly 

VP, Strategic Communications 

and University Spokesperson 

 

Deirdre Heatwole, J.D. 

General Counsel 

  

Robert M. Goodhue, J.D. 

Legal Counsel and Interim  

Executive VP and Chief 

Operating Officer, 

UMass Foundation 

 

Ken Udas, Ph.D. 

CEO, UMassOnline 

 

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

UMassOnline

board of trustees officers of 
the uniVersity

chancellors

contact
main

number admissions
 public
affairs

FACTS 2010-2011

TOTALClassified Professional 

website

413-545-0111        413-545-0222        413-545-0444

617-287-5000        617-287-6100        617-287-5300

508-999-8000        508-999-8605        508-999-8015

978-934-4000        978-934-3930        978-934-3224

508-856-8989        508-856-2323        508-856-2000

774-455-7600        774-455-7600        774-455-7601      

Amherst  •  Boston  •  Dartmouth  •  Lowell  •  Worcester

FACTS 
2010-2011 

University of Massachusetts
Office of the President

225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-287-7050

333 South Street
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

1,628
149

1,777

6,436
810

7,246

358
24

382

2,790
173

2,963

538
201
739

401
71

472

721
192
913

1,969
119

2,088

4,151
785

4,936

15
2

17

1,224
223

1,447

196
156
352

375
12

387

372
273
645

1,231
323

1,554

3,613
1,812
5,425

0
0
0

1,048
137

1,185

434
570

1,004

375
269
644

525
513

1,038

4,828
591

5,419

14,200
3,407

17,607

373
26

399

5,062
533

5,595

1,168
927

2,095

1,151
352

1,503

1,618
978

2,596

J. Keith Motley, Ph.D.

UMass Boston

100 Morrissey Blvd.

Boston, MA 02125

Martin T. Meehan, J.D.

UMass Lowell

One University Avenue

Lowell, MA 01854

NOTE: Part-Time includes hourly.


