The University of Massachusetts - The University was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively. The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the University (located in Boston) oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

**UMass Amherst** is one of the nation's preeminent public research universities. Over 27,000 students from all 50 states and over 70 countries attend the university. Home to New England's premier honors college, UMass Amherst has more than 85 undergraduate majors, 68 master's and 48 doctoral degree programs – many the top programs in the nation and world. The faculty, dedicated teachers and world-renowned, recently received a record breaking \$170 million in sponsored research. The student body is the most academically competitive in its history, and participates in over 240 co-curricular organizations. A recent facilities renaissance includes new buildings in the sciences, the arts, and recreation. UMass Amherst is part of the Five College consortium with Smith, Mount Holyoke, Hampshire and Amherst colleges. www.umass.edu

UMass Boston - With a growing reputation for innovative research addressing complex urban issues, the University of Massachusetts Boston, metropolitan Boston's only public university, offers its diverse student population both an intimate learning environment and the rich experience of a great American city. UMass Boston's eight colleges and graduate schools serve more than 15,000 students while engaging local, national, and international constituents through academic programs, research centers, and public service activities. To learn more about UMass Boston, visit www.umb.edu

UMass Dartmouth - Distinguished by personalized teaching, innovative research, and full engagement in regional economic, social, and cultural development, UMass Dartmouth has an enrollment of more than 9,400 students in more than 40 undergraduate and 30 graduate programs, including 10 at the doctoral level and the Commonwealth's only public law school. The scholarly research and creative activities of faculty and graduate students are interwoven with the undergraduate experience. The main campus, designed by the eminent architect Paul Rudolph, is located on 710 acres in North Dartmouth. Other University sites include the Center for Marine Science and Technology on the waterfront in New Bedford, the Advanced Technology and Manufacturing Center in Fall River, the Star Store arts campus in downtown New Bedford, Fairhaven-based centers focusing on marketing research and K-12 education practices, and professional and continuing education centers in Fall River, New Bedford, and on Cape Cod. www.umassd.edu

UMass Lowell is a comprehensive nationally recognized doctoral-level research university. Located in the culturally rich city of Lowell, the campus offers its more than 14,000 students 20 doctoral, 32 master's, and 120 bachelor's degrees in fine arts, humanities, social and applied sciences, education, engineering, health, environment, and management. Campus life revolves around a state-of-the-art recreation center and sports arena, 130 vibrant student organizations, 50 musical ensembles, and 17 varsity sports, including Division I ice hockey. Experiential learning opportunities for students include internships, co-ops, and international exchanges. The campus engages with the community and partners with industry, other educational institutions and the non-profit sector to advance research, provide public service and enrich the student educational experience. Research expenditures in 2010 approached \$60 million. www.uml.edu

UMass Medical School (UMMS) - Described by students and faculty alike as dynamic and collaborative, UMMS is perennially ranked in the top ten medical schools in the nation focusing on training primary care physicians. A leading academic health sciences center and the Commonwealth's only public medical school, UMMS was founded in 1962 to provide affordable, high-quality medical education to state residents and to increase the number of primary care physicians practicing in underserved areas. UMMS is home to the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences, and Graduate School of Nursing; public service initiatives throughout the state; and a \$232 million-a-year biomedical research enterprise. UMMS programs are the centerpiece of the Massachusetts Life Sciences Initiative, and in 2006 the Nobel Prize was awarded to co-recipient Professor Craig Mello.

UMassOnline - The University of Massachusetts' online education consortium provides technology, marketing support and services for 106 fully accredited, online degree and certificate programs from UMass Amherst, UMass Boston, UMass Dartmouth, UMass Lowell, and UMass Medical School campuses and hosting for 10 Massachusetts higher education institutions. Online programs embody the same academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally recognized. Annually, UMassOnline offers 1,500 online courses from the five UMass campuses in a broad range of academic disciplines for which UMass is known: education, IT, nursing, public health, management, criminal justice, hospitality and tourism, and the liberal arts. Students from around the world and from every state are among its 45,815 course enrollees. www.UMassOnline.net

#### **HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT (Fall 2010)**

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	21,373	6,196	27,569
Boston	11,568	3,886	15,454
Dartmouth	7,749	1,683	9,432
Lowell	11,276	3,426	14,702
Worcester	N/A	1,158	1,158
TOTAL	51,966	16,349	68,315

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

## FULL-TIME & PART-TIME ENROLLMENT (Fall 2010)

	<u>UNDERGRADUATE</u>		GRAI	<u>DUATE</u>
	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	% Full-Time	% Part-Time
Amherst	92.7%	7.3%	38.3%	61.7%
Boston	68.9%	31.1%	31.0%	69.0%
Dartmouth	88.2%	11.8%	39.0%	61.0%
Lowell	72.1%	27.9%	28.1%	71.9%
Worcester	N/A	N/A	94.5%	5.5%
TOTAL	82.3%	17.7%	38.5%	61.5%

NOTE: Continuing Education numbers are folded into undergraduate and graduate numbers.

## STUDENT RESIDENCY (Fall 2010) Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	79.2%	39.0%	70.2%
Boston	90.5%	73.0%	86.1%
Dartmouth	95.5%	71.4%	91.2%
Lowell	86.1%	65.4%	81.2%
Worcester	N/A	72.1%	72.1%
TOTAL	85.6%	58.3%	79.1%

## **ALUMNI RESIDENCY** (Fall 2010)

		Non-	
	Resident	Resident	TOTAL
Amherst	119,227	107,722	226,949
Boston	51,147	16,818	67,965
Dartmouth	32,648	13,680	46,328
Lowell	45,111	27,610	72,721
Worcester	2,591	2,043	4,634
TOTAL	250,724	167,873	418,597

#### **ADMISSIONS** (Fall 2010)

**Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students** 

	First-time Freshmen	Transfers	TOTAL
Amherst	4,469	1,386	5,855
Boston	1,129	1,660	2,789
Dartmouth	1,440	469	1,909
Lowell	1,634	1,001	2,635
Worcester	N/A	N/A	N/A
TOTAL	8,672	4,516	13,188

#### **ANNUAL STUDENT COSTS** (2010—2011)

**Tuition & Mandatory Fees** 

	Tuition & Mand. Fees Resident	Tuition & Mand. Fees Non-Res	Room ぐ Board	Total T&F and R&B Resident	Total T&F and R&B Non-Res
UNDERGRADU	<u>ATE</u>				
Amherst	\$11,732	\$23,628	\$8,814	\$20,546	\$32,442
Boston	\$10,611	\$23,188	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$10,358	\$20,420	\$9,883	\$20,241	\$30,303
Lowell	\$10,506	\$22,945	\$9,067	\$19,573	\$32,012
GRADUATE					
Amherst	\$10,926	\$21,773	\$8,814	\$19,740	\$30,587
Boston	\$11,977	\$23,201	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$11,517	\$20,420	\$9,883	\$21,400	\$30,303
Dartmouth Law	\$23,090	\$30,735	\$9,883	\$32,973	\$40,618
Lowell	\$9,999	\$19,099	\$9,067	\$19,066	\$28,166
Worcester					
Biomed	\$6,650	\$13,866	N/A	N/A	N/A
Medical	\$15,738	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nursing					
-Trad Path	\$9,928	\$17,144	N/A	N/A	N/A
-GEP Path	\$32,089	\$46,839	N/A	N/A	N/A
	\$24,681	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD	N/A	\$46,897	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (1-2)	N/A	\$37,041	N/A	N/A	N/A

### **DEGREES CONFERRED** (2009—2010)

	Associate's/ Certificate	Bachelor's	Master's/ CAGS*	Doctorate/	TOTAL
Amherst	72	4,851	1,221	281	6,425
Boston	33	1,762	1,168	49	3,012
Dartmouth	0	1,273	313	3	1,589
Lowell	142	1,477	896	67	2,582
Worcester	0	0	43	152	195
TOTAL	247	9,363	3,641	552	13,803

<sup>\*</sup> CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies

<sup>\*\*</sup> Doctor's = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD

## **RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES** (FY 2010)

Amherst \$169,143,000 Boston \$56,416,000 Dartmouth \$25,725,000 Lowell \$59,345,000 \$232,039,000 Worcester TOTAL \$542,668,000

## **TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (FY 2010)**

Invention Disclosures 169 Licenses Completed 39 License Revenue \$40,461,000 Revenue due to stock -\$661,000

(not included in above number)

#### **EMPLOYEES** (Fall 2010 Headcount)

		Faculty	Professional	Classified	TOTAL
Amherst	Full-Time	1,231	1,628	1,969	4,828
	Part-Time	323	149	119	591
	Total	1,554	1,777	2,088	5,419
Boston	Full-Time	52.5	724	2772	4 (40
DOSTOIL		525	721	372	1,618
	Part-Time	513	192	273	978
	Total	1,038	913	645	2,596
Dartmouth	Full-Time	375	401	375	1,151
Durtinoutii	Part-Time	269	71	12	352
	Total	644	472	387	1,503
	Total	777	7/2	367	1,303
Lowell	Full-Time	434	538	196	1,168
	Part-Time	570	201	156	927
	Total	1,004	739	352	2,095
Worcester	Full-Time	1 040	2.700	1 224	5.062
WOICCSTCI	Part-Time	1,048	2,790	1,224	5,062
		137	173	223	533
	Total	1,185	2,963	1,447	5,595
System	Full-Time	0	358	15	373
,	Part-Time	0	24	2	26
	Total	0	382	17	399
	Total	- 0	362	1/	3//
TOTAL	Full-Time	3,613	6,436	4,151	14,200
	Part-Time	1,812	810	785	3,407
	Total	5,425	7,246	4,936	17,607

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES** 

James J. Karam, Chairman, Tiverton, RI Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle Henry M. Thomas, III, Vice Chairman, Springfield Lawrence F. Boyle, J.D., Milton Jennifer C. Braceras, J.D., Concord Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield John A. DiBiaggio, D.D.S., Snowmass Village, CO Christopher M. Dinan, Student, Dartmouth Michael G. Fox, Student, Amherst Maria D. Furman, Wellesley Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield Stasha Lampert, Student, Boston Richard J. Lawton, J.D., East Falmouth Kenneth A. MacAfee, II, D.M.D., Needham Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton Michael R. Reid, Student, Lowell S. Paul Reville, Secretary of Education, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Worcester Evelyn Santos, Student, Worcester Stephen P. Tocco, Reading Victor Woolridge, Springfield

#### **CHANCELLORS**

Robert C. Holub, Ph.D. J. Keith Motley, Ph.D. **UMass Amherst UMass Boston** 374 Whitmore Building 100 Morrissey Blvd. Amherst, MA 01003 Boston, MA 02125

**UMass Dartmouth** 285 Old Westport Road N. Dartmouth, MA 02747

Jean F. MacCormack, Ed.D. Martin T. Meehan, J.D. Operating Officer, **UMass Lowell** One University Avenue Lowell, MA 01854

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P. **UMass Worcester** 55 Lake Avenue North Worcester, MA 01655

## **OFFICERS** OF THE UNIVERSITY

Jack M. Wilson, Ph.D. President

James R. Julian, Jr., J.D. **Executive Vice President** and Chief Operating Officer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D. Senior VP, Academic Affairs, Student Affairs, and International Relations

Michael F. Collins, M.D., F.A.C.P. Senior VP, Health Sciences

David J. Gray Senior VP, Administration, Finance, and Technology, and Treasurer

Thomas J. Chmura VP, Economic Development

Robert P. Connolly VP, Strategic Communications and University Spokesperson

Deirdre Heatwole, J.D. General Counsel

Robert M. Goodhue, J.D. Legal Counsel and Interim **Executive VP and Chief UMass Foundation** 

Ken Udas, Ph.D. CEO, UMassOnline



Amherst • Boston • Dartmouth • Lowell • Worcester

# **FACTS** 2010-2011

University of Massachusetts Office of the President 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 617-287-7050

333 South Street Shrewsbury, MA 01545 774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

CONTACT	WEBSITE	MAIN NUMBER	ADMISSIONS	PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Amherst	www.umass.edu	413-545-0111	413-545-0222	413-545-0444
Boston	www.umb.edu	617-287-5000	617-287-6100	617-287-5300
Dartmouth	www.umassd.edu	508-999-8000	508-999-8605	508-999-8015
Lowell	www.uml.edu	978-934-4000	978-934-3930	978-934-3224
Worcester	www.umassmed.edu	508-856-8989	508-856-2323	508-856-2000
UMassOnline	www.UMassOnline.net	774-455-7600	774-455-7600	774-455-7601